Uttara University
Academic Calendar for Undergraduate Programs

Spring-2020
Date Day Activities
January 06, 2020 Monday First Day of Classes for All Programs
Last Day for Incomplete, Drop and
Jummery 16, 2020 Thueday Retake E‘oume Enropl’lmen?"dd, y
January 21, 2020 Tuesday Last Date of Official Withdraw (if enrolled)

Feb 01-Febl3, 2020

Saturday - Thursday

Admit Card Collection for Mid-Term Exam.

Feb 14-25, 2020 Friday - Tuesday Mid-Term Exams Period**
March 07, 2020 Saturday Last Date of Mid-term Results Publication
March 06-April 08, 19 | Friday - Wednesday Course Enrollment for Continuing Students

for Summer, 2020

April 01-13, 2020

Wednesday- Monday

Admit Card Collection for Semester Final
Exam

April 13, 2020

Monday

Last Day of Classes

April 15-24, 2020

Wednesday - Friday

Semester Final Examinations Period**

May 02, 2020

Saturday

Last Date of Submission of Grades of Spring,
2020 to the COE

May 04 - 05, 2020

Monday - Tuesday

Semester Break for Faculty Members

May 05, 2020 Tuesday Publication of Results from COE
May 06, 2020 Wednesday Class Commencement, Summer 2020
List of Holidays:
February 21, 2020 Friday International Mother Language Day
March 17, 2020 Tuesday Birth Day of the Father of the Nation
March 26, 2020 Thursday Independence Day
April 09, 2020 Thursday Sahb-e Barat
April 14, 2020 Tuesday Pohela Baishakh
May 01, 2020 Friday May Day

*Dept. can adjust the dates in consultation with the university authority.
**Exact date will be determined by the School and the Department.

Last Day for Tuition Payment is 15" of each month without fine.
The university authority reserves the right to modify the academic calendar.
This calendar is downloadable from www.uttarauniversity.edu.bd
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Uttara University
Academic Calendar for Undergraduate Programs

Summer-2020
Date Day Activities
May 06, 2020 Wednesday First Day of Classes for All Programs
Last Day for Incomplete, Add/ Drop and Retake
My 12900 Dy Course Enrollment*
May 23, 2020 Saturday Last Date of Official Withdraw (if enrolled)

June 01 - 15, 2020

Monday- Monday

Admit Card Collection for Mid-Term
Examination

June 22 - 30, 2020

Monday - Tuesday

Mid-Term Exams Period**

July 09, 2020

Thursday

Last Date of Mid-term Results Publication

July 15-August 10, 2020

Wednesday - Monday

Course Enrollment for Continuing Students
for Fall, 2020

August 01-15, 2020

Saturday - Saturday

Admit Card Collection for Semester Final
Examination

August 22, 2020

Saturday

Last Day of Classes

August 24-September
03,2020

Monday - Thursday

Semester Final Examinations Period**

Last Date of Submission of Grades of Summer,

September 10, 2020 Thursday 2020 to the COE
Sept. 11-12, 2020 Friday - Saturday Semester Break for Faculty Members
September 12, 2020 Saturday Publication of Results from COE
September 14, 2020 Monday Class Commencement, Fall 2020

List of Holidays:

May 07, 2020 Thursday Buddha Purnima

May 20, 2020 Wednesday Shabe-e-Quadr

May 22, 2020 Friday Jumatul Bidah

May 24-26, 2020 Sunday-Tuesday Eid ul-Fitr

July 31-Aug-02, 2020 Friday —Sunday Eid al-Adha

August 11, 2020 Tuesday Janmashtami

August 15, 2020 Saturday National Mourning Day

August 29, 2020 Saturday Ashura

*Dept. can adjust the dates in consultation with the university authority.
“#Exact datc will be determined by the School and the Department,

Last Day for Tuition Payment is 15" of each month without fine.

The university authority reserves the right to modify the academic calendar.
This calendar is downloadable from www.uttarauniversity.edu.bd
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Uttara University
Academic Calendar for Undergraduate Programs

Fall-2020
Date Day Activities
Sept.14, 2020 Monday First Day of Classes for All Programs
Sept. 24, 2020 Thursday Iéflfmd:‘aﬁf;‘::tﬁlm Add/Drop and Retaks
September 30, 2020 Wednesday Last Date of Official Withdraw (if enrolled)
Oct. 01-15, 2020 Témesday-Thuesday Admit Card Collection for Mid-Term

Examination

Oct. 21-31, 2020

Wednesday - Saturday

Mid-Term Exams Period**

Nov. 09, 2020

Monday

Last Date of Mid-term Results Publication

Nov. 14-Dec.09, 2020

Saturday -Wednesday

Course Enrollment for Continuing Students
for Spring, 2021

Admit Card Collection for Semester Final

Dec. 1-15, 2020 Tuesday- Tuesday Baaaiogsc
Dec. 15, 2020 Tuesday Last Day of Classes
Dec. 17-28, 2020 Thursday - Monday Semester Final Examinations Period**
Last Date of Submission of Grades of Fall, 2020
Jan. 02, 2021 Saturday to the COE
Jan. 04-05, 2021 Monday-Tuesday Semester Break for Faculty Members
Jan. 04, 2021 Monday Publication of Results from COE
Jan. 06, 2021 Wednesday Class Commencement, Spring 2021
List of Holidays:
October 25, 2020 Sunday Durga Puja/Vijaya Dasami
October 29, 2020 Thursday Eid e-Milad-un Nabi
December 16, 2020 Wednesday Victory Day
December 25,2020  Friday Christmas Day

*Dept. can adjust the dates in consultation with the university authority.
**Exact date will be determined by the School and the Department.

Last Day for Tuition Payment is 15" of each month without fine.

The university authority reserves the right to modify the academic calendar.
This calendar is downloadable from www.uttarauniversity.edu.bd
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